Agency Name (As registered with the Secretary of State)
A Kid Again, Inc.

African American Male Wellness Walk

All T.H.A.T.- Teens Hopeful About Tomorrow, Inc.

Besa Community, Inc.

Cancer Support Community Central Ohio

Central Community House of Columbus

Charitable Pharmacy of Central Ohio

Choice Network, Inc.

Columbus Landmarks Foundation

Columbus Recreation and Parks Foundation

Communities in Schools of Ohio

Community For New Direction Incorporation

Community Housing Network, Inc.

Community Mediation Services of Central Ohio

Creative Housing, Inc.

Cultivate CDC

Education Foundation for Freedom

Equitas Health, Inc.

Family Adolescent & Child Community Engagement Services (FACCES)

Franklinton Development Association

Franklinton Farms

Franklinton Rising

Goodwill Industries of Central Ohio, Inc.

HandsOn Central Ohio, Inc.

Harmony Project Productions, Inc.

Healing Broken Circles, Inc.

Helping Hands Center for Special Needs

Highland Youth Garden, Inc.

| Know | Can

Joseph's Coat of Central Ohio, Inc.

Juvenile Justice Coalition

Legal Aid of Southeast and Central Ohio

LifeSmart Education Inc.

Local Matters

Lower Lights Christian Health Center, Inc.

Lutheran Social Services of Central Ohio

Mid-Ohio Foodbank

Modcon Living

Mothers In Arms

Muslim Family Services of Ohio

MY Project USA

Nellie's Champions for Kids, Inc.




NNEMAP, Inc.

Ohio Community Development Finance Fund

Ohio Domestic Violence Network

OhioGuidestone

Our Helpers

Per Scholas, Inc.

Planned Parenthood of Greater Ohio

Service! Relief for Hospitality Workers

Serving Our Neighbors Ministries, Inc

She Has A Name

Stonewall Columbus, Inc.

The Gladden Community House

The Nutter Center for Empowering Women, Inc.

The Ohio Newsboys' Association

The Young Men's Christian Association of Central Ohio
United Way of Central Ohio, Inc.

Urban Strategies, Inc. of Missouri (United Strategies Inc.)
Zora's House Inc.




City Vendor Contract

Services
Number

Compliance

Vendor Name from D365 (Vendor Services)

Expiration Date

A Kid Again Inc 032891 6/5/2026
African American Male Wellness Walk 008384 4/11/2026
All THAT - Teens Hopeful About Tomorrow 028083 3/27/2025
Besa Community, Inc 040045 10/31/2025
Cancer Support Community Central Ohio 033684 Pending

Central Community House of Columbus Inc 006068 1/9/2026
Charitable Pharmacy of Central Ohio 002706 9/10/2026
Choice Network Inc 042891 5/8/2026
Columbus Landmarks Foundation 004459 1/10/2026
Columbus Rec and Parks Foundation 039930 6/20/2025
Communities In Schools 005245 4/13/2025
Community for New Direction 005361 7/22/2026
Community Housing Network Inc 004867 4/3/2025
Community Mediation Services 004914 4/11/2025
Creative Housing Inc 005076 10/2/2026
CULTIVATE CDC 042389 10/21/2026
Education Foundation For Freedom 033225 5/24/2025
Equitas Health 004721 1/9/2026
FACCES 042477 7/10/2026
Franklinton Development Association 005222 4/7/2025
Franklinton Farms 020014 Pending

Franklinton Rising 021767 4/1/2026
Goodwill Industries of Central Ohio Inc 006071 1/17/2027
HandsOn Central Ohio Inc 004677 5/30/2025
Harmony Project Productions Inc 002977 4/11/2026
Healing Broken Circles Inc 043389 10/31/2026
Helping Hands Center for Special Needs 033637 4/26/2025
Highland Youth Garden Inc 031348 7/26/2026
| Know | Can 012981 4/13/2025
Josephs Coat of Central Ohio Inc 033651 6/14/2025
Juvenile Justice Coalition 045065 4/10/2025
Legal Aid of Southeast and Central Ohio 004239 1/17/2026
LifeSmart Education 041079 1/10/2026
Local Matters 000411 9/3/2026
LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER INC 024638 4/10/2025
Lutheran Social Services of Central Ohio 006115 4/19/2025
Mid-Ohio Foodbank 004402 11/4/2026
Rebuilding Together Central Ohio 005045 11/21/2026
Mothers In Arms 041820 4/23/2026
Muslim Family Services of Ohio 028134 6/14/2025
My Project USA 026908 6/1/2025
Nellie's Champions for Kids 033974 4/12/2025




NNEMAP INC

Ohio Community Development Finance Fund
Ohio Domestic Violence Network
OhioGuidestone

Our Helpers

Per Scholas Inc

Planned Parenthood of Greater Ohio

Service Relief for Hospitality Workers
Serving Our Neighbors Ministries Inc

She Has A Name

Stonewall Columbus Inc

Gladden Community House Inc

The Nutter Center for Empowering Women Inc
The Ohio Newsboys Association

Young Mens Christian Association

United Way of Central Ohio

Urban Strategies Inc

Zoras House Inc

020713
038932
006751
025548
008601
000233
027518
043399
038124
035897
004810
006075
041948
045054
006085
006101
043550
043278

4/10/2025
1/9/2026
5/31/2025
4/21/2025
3/23/2025
4/12/2025
4/12/2025
10/2/2026
Pending
5/3/2025
4/14/2025
6/20/2025
Pending
4/14/2025
1/23/2026
3/7/2025
Pending
Pending




Entity name from Secretary of State website
A KID AGAIN, INC.

AFRICAN AMERICAN MALE WELLNESS WALK

ALL T.H.A.T.- TEENS HOPEFUL ABOUT TOMORROW, INC.

BESA COMMUNITY, INC.

CANCER SUPPORT COMMUNITY CENTRAL OHIO

CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE OF COLUMBUS

CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF CENTRAL OHIO

CHOICE NETWORK, INC.

COLUMBUS LANDMARKS FOUNDATION

COLUMBUS RECREATION AND PARKS FOUNDATION

COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO

COMMUNITY FOR NEW DIRECTION INCORPORATION

COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK, INC.

COMMUNITY MEDIATION SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO

CREATIVE HOUSING, INC.

CULTIVATE CDC

EDUCATION FOUNDATION FOR FREEDOM

EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.

FAMILY ADOLESCENT & CHILD COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT SERVICES (FACCES)

FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

FRANKLINTON FARMS

FRANKLINTON RISING

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.

HANDSON CENTRAL OHIO, INC.

HARMONY PROJECT PRODUCTIONS, INC.

HEALING BROKEN CIRCLES, INC.

HELPING HANDS CENTER FOR SPECIAL NEEDS

HIGHLAND YOUTH GARDEN, INC.

| KNOW | CAN

JOSEPH'S COAT OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.

JUVENILE JUSTICE COALITION

LEGAL AID OF SOUTHEAST AND CENTRAL OHIO

LIFESMART EDUCATION INC.

LOCAL MATTERS

LOWER LIGHTS CHRISTIAN HEALTH CENTER, INC.

LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO

MID-OHIO FOODBANK

MODCON LIVING

MOTHERS IN ARMS

MUSLIM FAMILY SERVICES OF OHIO

MY PROJECT USA

NELLIE'S CHAMPIONS FOR KIDS, INC.




NNEMAP, INC.

OHIO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCE FUND

OHIO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE NETWORK

OHIOGUIDESTONE

OUR HELPERS

PER SCHOLAS, INC.

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF GREATER OHIO

SERVICE! RELIEF FOR HOSPITALITY WORKERS

SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC

SHE HAS A NAME

STONEWALL COLUMBUS, INC.

THE GLADDEN COMMUNITY HOUSE

THE NUTTER CENTER FOR EMPOWERING WOMEN, INC.

THE OHIO NEWSBOYS' ASSOCIATION

THE YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL OHIO
UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL OHIO, INC.

URBAN STRATEGIES, INC. OF MISSOURI (UNITED STRATEGIES INC.)
ZORA'S HOUSE INC.




NPO registered
Does the entity have an SOS as a charitable

active registration with  Registration organization
the Secretary of State ?  Expiration with the IRS?

Yes 6/21/2027 Yes
Yes 6/2/2028 Yes
Yes 12/22/2028 Yes
Yes 11/20/2028 Yes
Yes 6/23/2025 Yes
Yes 11/7/2027 Yes
Yes 1/4/2029 Yes
Yes 3/24/2027 Yes
Yes 1/20/2028 Yes
Yes 6/13/2028 Yes
Yes 2/12/2029 Yes
Yes 8/2/2027 Yes
Yes 6/10/2027 Yes
Yes 2/24/2028 Yes
Yes 10/25/2028 Yes
Yes 2/22/2026 Yes
Yes 5/24/2026 Yes
Yes 8/3/2028 Yes
Yes 3/15/2026 Yes
Yes 12/2/2025 Yes
Yes 8/2/2028 Yes
Yes 5/31/2027 Yes
Yes 11/23/2025 Yes
Yes 10/31/2027 Yes
Yes 12/1/2025 Yes
Yes 4/3/2028 Yes
Yes 7/28/2026 Yes
Yes 9/29/2028 Yes
Yes 1/9/2029 Yes
Yes 8/27/2028 Yes
Yes 12/13/2029 Yes
Yes 1/1/2029 Yes
Yes 2/12/2030 Yes
Yes 3/23/2027 Yes
Yes 10/16/2028 Yes
Yes 8/10/2028 Yes
Yes 11/6/2028 Yes
Yes 12/10/2029 Yes
Yes 1/9/2029 Yes
Yes 12/5/2029 Yes
Yes 10/28/2029 Yes

Yes 11/13/2028 Yes




Yes 2/22/2027 Yes
Yes 9/23/2027 Yes
Yes 8/7/2025 Yes
Yes 7/1/2026 Yes
Yes 12/22/2028 Yes
Yes 3/18/2029 Yes
Yes 11/15/2029 Yes
Yes 4/30/2029 Yes
Yes 8/25/2025 Yes
Yes 4/12/2028 Yes
Yes 6/4/2026 Yes
Yes 4/7/2026 Yes
Yes 5/7/2025 Yes
Yes 6/12/2025 Yes
Yes 10/10/2027 Yes
Yes 6/17/2025 Yes
Yes 3/28/2027 Yes
Yes 11/8/2028 Yes




Contact Name
Jared Buerger, Development Manager

Dana Lavender, Program Manager
Danella Hicks, Executive Director

Molly Stelzle, Advancement Manager
Connor Costakos

Allie Cozzone, Associate Director

Taylor Reed, Executive Director

Molly Rampe, Founder and CEO

Rebecca Kemper, CEO

Thaddeus Alexander

Zoe Van Dyke

John Dawson, CEO

Mary L Price, Grants Management Director
Shelley Whalen, Executive Director

Critty Buenconsejo, President & CEO
Kamara Willoughby, Executive Director
Elaine Richardson, Board Chair

Michael Sharp, Programs Site Manager
Kori Johnson, Food Program Director

Eric Skidmore, Executive Director

Liezl Dews

Tom Heffner, President

Angela Hampton, Program Manager
Amanda Brockett, Philanthropy Officer
Matthew Schott, Director of Development
Kendra Hovey, Executive Director

Alex Randolph, Development Manager
Shelly Casto, Executive Director

Katina Fullen, Executive Director

Carol LeMasters, Development Director
TaKasha Smith, Executive Director
Kathleen McGarvey, Executive Director
Patricia Demetriou, President & Founder
Emily Rials, Columbus Food Rescue Director
Mary Hiser, Development Manager
Amanda Brockett, Philanthropy Officer
Kate Huebner, Director of Grants Management
Denise Nembhard, Executive Director/Financial Consultant
Heidi Howes, Co-Director

Nicol Ghazi, Executive Director

Zerga Abid, Founder & Executive Director
Mandy Powell, Executive Director




Crystal Vance

Amber Doll, SVP, Strategic Initiatives

Alicia Williamson, Assistant Deputy Director

Anna Bowersox

Dorothy Hassan, CEO

Jenn Fowler Howard, Senior Managing Director
Eva McKnight, Director of Institutional Giving
Sangeeta Lakhani

Kim Emch, Founder & Executive Director

Courtney Schmackers, Executive Director

Cass Helm, Sr. Manager, Administrative Operations
Mardi Ciriaco, Interim President/CEO

Valerie Nutter, President & CEO

Subha Lembach, Executive Director

Julie Reminder, Stable Families Engagement Supervisor
David Reierson, VP of Public Partnerships

Elana Dahlberg, Operations Director

Tamaliyapo Mphande, Director of Development




Phone Number

281 Cramer Creek Court, Dublin, OH 43017

2780 Airport Drive Suite 333, Columbus, OH, 43219
120 Wickfield Rd, Blacklick, OH 43004

966 S High St, Columbus, OH 43206

1200 Old Henderson Road, Columbus, OH 43220
1150 E. Main St, Columbus, Ohio 43205

200 E Livingston Ave, Columbus, OH 43215

693 1/2 High St. Ste. G, Worthington, OH 43085

57 Jefferson Ave, Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 450-0574
(614) 754-7511
(614) 745-0007

(614) 363-2315 x 211

(614) 884-4673
(614) 400-0771
(614) 227-0301
(419) 308-2303
(614) 221-0227

4118 Cypress Ave, Grove City, OH 43123
6500 Busch Blvd., Ste. 105, Columbus, OH 43229
993 E. Main Street, Columbus, OH 43205

(614) 268-2472 x 29
(614) 272-1464 x 201
(614) 228-7191 x 14

1680 Watermark Drive, Columbus, OH 43215

67 Jefferson Ave, Columbus, OH 43215

2233 Citygate Dr., Columbus, OH 43219

345 E 2nd Avenue, Columbus, Oh 43201

484 Stone Shadow Dr, Blacklck, Ohio 43004

1105 Schrock Road, Suite 400, Columbus, OH 43229
2515 Lockbourne Rd, Columbus Ohio 43207

1091 W Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43222

867 W. Town St. Ste. A, Columbus, OH 43222

4653 Trueman Blvd, Hilliard, OH 43026

671 South High Street, 8th Flooor, Columbus, Ohio 43206
1105 Schrock Rd, Ste 100, Columbus, OH 43229
4411 Tamarack Blvd, Columbus, OH 43229

2804 N. High St #82152, Columbus, OH 43202

1350 Alum Creek Drive, Columbus, OH 43209

106 S Wheatland Ave, Columbus, OH 43204

215 N. Front Street, Suite 200, Columbus, Ohio 43215
7500 East Main Street, Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

PO Box 8, Groveport, OH 43125

1108 City Park Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43206
3989 Broadway, #285, Grove City, OH 43123

633 Parsons Ave, Columbus, OH 43206

1160 W Broad St, Columbus, OH 43222

1105 Schrock Rd, Ste 100, Columbus, OH 43229
3960 Brookham Drive, Grove City, Ohio 43123
3840 E Fifth Ave, Columbus, OH 43219

1436 Chelmsford Ct, Columbus, Ohio 43229

P.O Box 14023, Columbus, Ohio 43214

3275 Sullivant Ave., Columbus, OH 43204

374 Morrison Road, Suite C, Columbus, OH 43213

(614) 487-6750
(614) 607-9793
(614) 554-0326
(814) 441-3171
(614) 987-5620
(614) 319-6070
(614) 425-7963
(614) 507-4878
(614) 583-0397
(614) 581-4125
(614) 429-5518
(614) 262-9229
(614) 564-9300
(614) 653-8263
(614) 262-7520
(614) 584-7606
(614) 233-9510
(614) 450-0034
(614) 737-0146
(614) 209-4561
(614) 253-5662

(614) 274-1455 x 6300

(614) 429-5518
(614) 317-9483
(614) 373-8941

(614) 258-6392 x 109

(614) 905-0977
(614) 470-2848
(614) 297-0533
(614) 300-3995



677 E. 11th Ave , Columbus, OH 43211

366 East Broad Street, Suite 101, Columbus, OH 43215

174 E. Long Street Suite 200, Columbus, Ohio 43215

343 W. Bagley Rd. Floor 3, Berea, OH 44017 USA

2021 E Dublin Granville Rd., Suite 197, Columbus, OH 43229
804 E 138th Street FlI 2, Bronx, NY 10454

PO Box 933233, Cleveland, OH 44193-0035

1323 E Cooke Rd, Columbus, OH 43224

PO Box 421, Hilliard, Ohio 43026

605 N High St Unit 120, Columbus, OH 43215

1160 N High Street, Columbus, OH 43201

183 Hawkes Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43223

6100 Channingway Boulevard Suite 404, Columbus, OH 43232
4300 Indianola Avenue, Columbus, 43214

1907 Leonard Ave, Suite 150, Columbus, OH 43219

215 N. Front Street, Ste 600, Columbus, OH 43215

100 N Broadway, Saint Louis, MO 63102

1311 Summit Street, Columbus, Ohio 43201

(330) 503-1015
(614) 568-5059
(614) 209-3012
(614) 324-2089
(614) 745-4519
(614) 530-6821
(614) 530-6821
(614) 395-7290
(614) 586-7939
(614) 636-0421
(614) 930-2276
(614) 227-1614
(614) 762-3738
(614) 743-0104
(614) 505-9365
(614) 361-6478
(651) 230-5255
(614) 594-1866




jbuerger@akidagain.org
dlavender@ncusolutions.com
danellahicks@all-that.org
mstelzle@besa.org
ccostakos@cancersupportohio.org
acozzone@cchouse.org
Taylor.CharitablePharmacy@gmail.com
molly@justchoice.org
rkemper@columbuslandmarks.org
THAlexander@columbus.gov
zvandyke@ciskids.org
jdawson@cndcolumbus.org
mprice@chninc.org
Swhalen@communitymediation.com
cbuenconsejo@creativehousing.org
Kamara@Cultivatecdc.Com
giveusfreerecords@gmail.com
MichaelSharp@Equitashealth.com
food@thefacces.org
eric@franklinton.org
liezl.dews@franklintonfarms.org
theffner@franklintonrising.org
angela.hampton@gwcols.com
abrockett@Issnetworkofhope.org
matthew@harmonyproject.com
kendra@healingbrokencircles.org
arandolph@bridgewayohio.org
shelly@highlandyouthgarden.org
kfullen@iknowican.org
development@josephs-coat.org
takasha@jjcohio.org
kmcgarvey@lasco.org
patriciad@lifesmarteducation.org
erials@local-matters.org
mary.hiser@Illchc.org
abrockett@Issnetworkofhope.org
khuebner@mofc.org
denise@modconliving.org
heidi@motherful.org
admin@mfsohio.org
info@myprojectusa.org
mandy@ncd4k.org

Total Amount

50,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
75,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
25,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
175,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
25,000.00

50,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
75,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
25,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
175,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
25,000.00
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crystal@nnemappantry.org
adoll@financefund.org
aliciaw@odvn.org
Anna.Bowersox@OhioGuidestone.org
dorothy.hassan@ourhelpers.org
jfowlerhoward@perscholas.org
Eva.McKnight@ppoh.org
Sangeeta@servicerelief.org
kemch@wearefesta.org
courtneyschmackers@shehasaname.org
chelm@stonewallcolumbus.org
MardiCiria@aol.com
valerie.nutter@ncewsuccess.com
slembach@charitynewsies.com
julie.reminder@ymcacolumbus.org
david.reierson@uwcentralohio.org
elana.dahlberg@usi-inc.org
tamaliyapo@zorashouse.com

25,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

50,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

50,000.00

25,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

75,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

50,000.00

75,000.00

25,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

47,000.00
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3,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

50,000.00
25,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
75,000.00
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4,570,000.00
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$ 3,492,000.00

s

3,492,000.00 $ 1,078,000.00



Food As part of
operating Expenses
Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes




Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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No
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